
President Charlotte Ero charlottevburton@gmail.com 
Vice President (Membership) Sara Davison DeVries saracdavison@yahoo.com
Vice President (Room Parent Coordinator) Sarah Puckett sarahbeamish@hotmail.com 
Treasurer Cassy Tristram hctristram@gmail.com 
Assistant/Capital Campaign Treasurer Keri Ichimaru kichi855@yahoo.com
Recording Secretary Holly Bybee hollybybee@yahoo.com
Corresponding Secretary Dawn Riordan dawntaketariordan@hotmail.com

After School Enrichment Coordinator Aaron Barber halibar@outlook.com 
Marisa Strong mxs4ever@gmail.com 
Anna Patty pattyanna1@gmail.com
Pilar Garcia pilaregarcia@yahoo.com
Jessica McDevit jessicamcdev@yahoo.com
Sarah Meyjes sarah.meyjes@gmail.com 
Maggie Mittan maggie@lab31.com

Beach Dads Club Walter Stokes wstokes_nf@yahoo.com
Patricia Andrews pmgandrews@gmail.com 
Karen Tellegen kbtellegen@gmail.com 
Dan Collins daniellecollins12@mac.com
Jason Kelley jason_kelley@icloud.com 
Christine Schooley ceceschooley@gmail.com 
Pilar Garcia pilaregarcia@yahoo.com
Ann Van Gelder anndirkvg@hotmail.com 
Holly Bybee hollybybee@yahoo.com
Sara Ironside saraironside@comcast.net
Amy Jo Goldfarb ajsgoldfarb@gmail.com 
Holly Bybee hollybybee@yahoo.com 
Kim Fisher kim@galimagroup.com
Zoa Town ztown@tmgpartners.com
Kim Alcala kimalcala@gmail.com
Leslie Santos lesronsantos@gmail.com
Sarah Puckett sarahbeamish@hotmail.com

Fifth Grade Special Events (Yearbook) Nancy Dent nancy.e.dent@gmail.com
Nicole Taylor nicole.l.taylor@gmail.com 
Cathy Girr cathy@doublegbranding.com
Stacie Jessee slbhair@gmail.com
Brigid Gaffkin brigid.gaffikin@gmail.com

Green Team Brett Hondorp fizzdorp@gmail.com 
Hugh Lough hlough@gmail.com
Brett Hondorp fizzdorp@gmail.com 
Ann Van Gelder anndirkvg@hotmail.com 
Deborah Dinerman deborahdinerman@yahoo.com 
Julie Valdez julie@valdezlearning.com
Holly Bybee hollybybee@yahoo.com
Amy Maidenberg amymaidenberg@gmail.com
George White georgeawhite@mac.com 
Alice Cheung danalicecheung@gmail.com

Beach Parents Organization Board

BPO Standing Committees

BPO Board Officers

Garden and Science Rep

Hot lunch 

Library Volunteer 

School Merchandise 

Beach Revue 

Book Fair 

Disaster Preparedness 

Fifth Grade Special Events 

Fourth Grade Special Events 

After School Enrichment Volunteers 

Annual Giving Campaign 

Community Service 



Rosemary Sotelo rosemaryorozco@hotmail.com 
Lindsay Saffouri thesaffouris@comcast.net
Ian Kasman imkasman@gmail.com
Alexis Fasteau alexisandkim@att.net
Sara Hickman slanzahickman@gmail.com
Maria Morga mmorga@hotmail.com 
Carrie Graham Lee carriegraham@gmail.com 
Marie Saldanha mariesaldanha@yahoo.com 
Nagisa Yamamoto nagisa2000@gmail.com 
Susan Fizzell hondorp@gmail.com 
Kristen Harknett kharknett@gmail.com 

Website Marisa Strong mxs4ever@gmail.com 
Welcoming - Back to school Carin Bradley carinb1@yahoo.com 

Carrie Graham Lee carriegraham@gmail.com
Susan Fizzell fizzdorp@gmail.com

Welcoming - New Family Michelle Heafey michelle.heafey@gmail.com

Advanced Learner Program Support (ALPS) Julie Caskey juliecaskey@yahoo.com 
Budget Advisory Committee Hope Salzer hopesalzer@gmail.com
CHIME (Music) Hope Salzer hopesalzer@gmail.com
Dress Best for Less Sarah Francheteau Sfranche@gmail.com

Sarah Puckett sarahbeamish@hotmail.com
Julie Caskey juliecaskey@yahoo.com 
Ann Van Gelder anndirkvg@hotmail.com 
Jane Lin gojanelin@gmail.com 
Maya Ponte maya.ponte@gmail.com 
Patty Gish patty@gish.org
Jina Saikia jinabs@yahoo.com 
Eric Meeks eric.meeks@gmail.com

Piedmont Education Foundation (PEF) Sarah Puckett sarahbeamish@hotmail.com
Piedmont Language School (PLS) Chiaty Shrieve chiaty_shrieve@yahoo.com 
Piedmont Makers Reps Donna Friedman Meir donnafriedmanmeir@gmail.com
School Board Representative Amal Smith amalsmith@piedmont.k12.ca.us

Alexander Hughes Alex.hughes@sony.com 
Hope Salzer hopesalzer@gmail.com 
Elizabeth Shook gwshook@aol.com 

*Site council members will be voted in at Site Council

BPO Support Group and District Liaisons

Piedmont Appreciating Diversity (PADC) 

Scrip

Site Council*

Teacher Appreciation 

Tri-School Harvest Festival 

Welcoming - Kindergarten 

Spring Fling Committee Member 

PAINTS (Art) 

Education Speaker Series 

PRAISE 


